Average Revenue per kWh, 2016 (in cents) Ohio

Publicly Owned
Investor-Owned
Cooperative

Publicly Owned

Amherst, City of

Bowling Green, City of

Bryan Municipal Utilities

Celina, City of

Cleveland Public Power

Clyde Light & Power

Columbus Division of Power and Water
Cuyahoga Falls, City of

Dover Light & Power, City of

Galion Department of Public Works - Electric Division
Hamilton, City of

Hudson Public Power

Jackson Municipal Electric

Lebanon, City of

Minster, Village of

Napoleon, City of

Niles, City of

Oberlin, City of

Orrville, City of

Painesville, City of

Pigua Municipal Power System

Shelby Division of Electricity & Telecommunications
St. Marys, City of

Tipp City, City of

Wadsworth, City of

Wapakoneta, City of

Westerville Electric Division

Yellow Springs, Village of

Investor-Owned
Cleveland Electric lllum Co
Dayton Power & Light Co
Duke Energy Ohio Inc
Ohio Edison Co

Ohio Power Co

Ohio Valley Electric Corp
The Toledo Edison Co

Residential
Rev/kWh

12
12.5
13

10.9
13.4
10.9
10.3
13.4
11.2
11.6
11.7
13.9
12.6
12.5
13.6
13.3
10.8
11.5
11.3

7.9
10.9
10.7
12.9
11.7
131
10.7
11.2
12.2

9.6
11.4
10.9

12
12.2
11.7
11.8
13.3

12.2

Commercial
Rev/kWh

11.3
10.8
11.7

12.1
12
11.5
7.9
13.5
12.9
10.7
11.4
14
11.2
10.1
11.9
11.8
11
11.3
11.9
8.1
9.8
11
12
9.6
13.4
9.9
11.5
8.9
10.3
10.3
7.9

11.9
9.3
10
111
11.2

11.9

Industrial
Rev/kWh

9.1
6.8
8

10.5
9.5
9.6
6.6

6.8
10.2
9.7
10.9
10.2
10

9.6
8.1
8.4

8.1

9.8
8.1
11.5
7.3
8.9
9.7
7.7
8.9
7.9

6.3

10
7.7
7.2
8.6
4.9
4.9

Total
Rev/kWh

10.5
11.7
11.5

10.9
10.5
10.2

8.1
11.8

7.8
104
10.7
12.1
11.4
11.2
12.6
10.9

8.9

9.1
10.4

10
9.9
11.9
9.6
12.6
8.2
9.9
104
8.9
104

11
11.4
11.2
11.2
12.7

4.9
9.6
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Cooperative

Adams Rural Electric Coop, Inc 14.4
Buckeye Rural Elec Coop, Inc 15.6
Butler Rural Electric Coop Inc - (OH) 15.7
Carroll Electric Coop, Inc - (OH) 13.7
Consolidated Electric Coop Inc 12.4
Darke Rural Electric Coop, Inc 12.6
Firelands Electric Coop, Inc 13.1
Frontier Power Company 13.5
Guernsey-Muskingum El Coop Inc 13.9
Hancock-Wood Electric Coop Inc 134
Holmes-Wayne Electric Coop Inc 12.4
Licking Rural Electric Inc 13.6
Logan County Coop Power & Light 14
Lorain-Medina R E C, Inc 12.6
Mid-Ohio Energy Coop, Inc 13.4
Midwest Electric, Inc 12.2
Midwest Energy Cooperative 139
North Central Elec Coop, Inc 12.6
North Western Elec Coop, Inc 12.6
Paulding-Putman Elec Coop, Inc 11.9
Pioneer Rural Elec Coop, Inc - (OH) 13.7
South Central Power Company 11.9
Tricounty Rural Elec Coop, Inc (OH) NA
Union Rural Electric Coop, Inc 13.6
Washington Electric Coop - (OH) 14.8
Total

Publicly Owned - Small Utilities Rev/kWh

Arcadia, Village of 12.2
Arcanum, City of 11.1
Beach City Board of Public Affairs 12.3
Bethel, Village of 10.5
Blanchester, Village of 11.6
Bloomdale, Village of 12.8
Bradner, Village of 12.7
Brewster, Village of 8.8
Carey, Village of 7.6
Columbiana, City of 8.3
Custar, City of 10.3
Cygnet, Village of 10.6
Deshler Municipal Utilities 10.9
Edgerton, Village of 10
Eldorado, City of 10.9
Elmore, Village of 12

Genoa, Village of 14.3

12.7
14.1
13.8
14.8
11.8
111
11.4
13.6
12.6
11.4
11.3
14
11.9
111
13.3
9.9
13
14.6
11.7
9.8
12.5
111
NA
11.2
16.2

9.6
133
8.9

11.2
8.9
8.9

10.9

6.6
11.5
8.6

9.1
9.4
7.9
7.1
7.7
NA

10.1

14.2
15.5
15
13.7
11.7
12.2
12.8
13.5
13.4
11.6
11.4
13.5
10.4
11.3
13
11.3
13.6
12
12
10.5
9.9
10.6
12
9.9
14.9
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Georgetown, Village of 9.8
Glouster, Village of 12.2
Grafton, Village of 13.9
Greenwich, Village of 10.5
Hamersville, Village of 10
Haskins, Village of 10.7
Hubbard, City of 9.5
Jackson Center, Village of 11.5
Lakeview, Village of 12.8
Lodi Board of Public Affairs 10.2
Lucas, Village of 114
Marshallville, Village of 11.9
Mendon, Village of 13.2
Milan, Village of 13.4
Monroeville, Village of 8.9
Montpelier, Village of 10.4
New Bremen, Village of 9.2
New Knoxville Municipal Electric 11.7
Newton Falls, City of 129
Oak Harbor Public Power 12.5
Obetz, Village of 9.4
Ohio City, Village of 9.8
Pemberville, Village of 12.7
Pioneer, Village of 10.3
Plymouth, Village of 11.8
Prospect Corp. 9.2
Republic, Village of 13
Ripley, City of 10.9
Seville Board of Public Affairs 8.2
Shiloh, Village of 11.9
South Vienna Corp. 10.7
St. Clairsville, City of 12.1
Sycamore Utilities 9.5
Tontogany, Village of 10.4
Versailles Utilities 10.8
Waynesfield, Village of 12.6
Wellington, Village of 9.9
Wharton, Village of 8.9
Woodsfield Municipal Power 9.8
Woodville, Village of 14.1

Source: U.S. Department of Energy, Energy Information Administration, Form EIA-861, 2016 data.
Prepared November 2017 by the American Public Power Association, Regulatory Affairs Department.
Revenue per kilowatt hour data represent full-service sales only.

See final tab, "Unbundled Sales," for unbundled rates.

* Note: State revenue per kilowatt-hour totals include only utilities that report data on Form EIA-861, long form.
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