Average Revenue per kWh, 2016 (in cents) Ohio

	Residential Rev/kWh	Commercial Rev/kWh	Industrial Rev/kWh	Total Rev/kWh
Publicly Owned	12	11.3	9.1	10.5
Investor-Owned	12.5	10.8	6.8	11.7
Cooperative	13	11.7	8	11.5
Publicly Owned				
Amherst, City of	10.9	12.1	10.5	10.9
Bowling Green, City of	13.4	12	9.5	10.5
Bryan Municipal Utilities	10.9	11.5	9.6	10.2
Celina, City of	10.3	7.9	6.6	8.1
Cleveland Public Power	13.4	13.5	9	11.8
Clyde Light & Power	11.2	12.9	6.8	7.8
Columbus Division of Power and Water	11.6	10.7	10.2	10.4
Cuyahoga Falls, City of	11.7	11.4	9.7	10.7
Dover Light & Power, City of	13.9	14	10.9	12.1
Galion Department of Public Works - Electric Division	12.6	11.2	10.2	11.4
Hamilton, City of	12.5	10.1	10	11.2
Hudson Public Power	13.6	11.9	-	12.6
Jackson Municipal Electric	13.3	11.8	9.6	10.9
Lebanon, City of	10.8	11	8.1	8.9
Minster, Village of	11.5	11.3	8.4	9.1
Napoleon, City of	11.3	11.9	9	10.4
Niles, City of	7.9	8.1	8.1	8
Oberlin, City of	10.9	9.8	-	10
Orrville, City of	10.7	11	9	9.9
Painesville, City of	12.9	12	9.8	11.9
Piqua Municipal Power System	11.7	9.6	8.1	9.6
Shelby Division of Electricity & Telecommunications	13.1	13.4	11.5	12.6
St. Marys, City of	10.7	9.9	7.3	8.2
Tipp City, City of	11.2	11.5	8.9	9.9
Wadsworth, City of	12.2	8.9	9.7	10.4
Wapakoneta, City of	9.6	10.3	7.7	8.9
Westerville Electric Division	11.4	10.3	8.9	10.4
Yellow Springs, Village of	10.9	7.9	7.9	9
Investor-Owned				
Cleveland Electric Illum Co	12	11.9	6.3	11
Dayton Power & Light Co	12.2	9.3	10	11.4
Duke Energy Ohio Inc	11.7	10	7.7	11.2
Ohio Edison Co	11.8	11.1	7.2	11.2
Ohio Power Co	13.3	11.2	8.6	12.7
Ohio Valley Electric Corp	-	-	4.9	4.9
The Toledo Edison Co	12.2	11.9	4.9	9.6

Average Revenue per kWh, 2016 (in cents) Ohio

Coo	pera	tive
	P C . u	

Adams Rural Electric Coop, Inc	14.4	12.7	-	14.2
Buckeye Rural Elec Coop, Inc	15.6	14.1	-	15.5
Butler Rural Electric Coop Inc - (OH)	15.7	13.8	9.6	15
Carroll Electric Coop, Inc - (OH)	13.7	14.8	13.3	13.7
Consolidated Electric Coop Inc	12.4	11.8	8.9	11.7
Darke Rural Electric Coop, Inc	12.6	11.1	-	12.2
Firelands Electric Coop, Inc	13.1	11.4	-	12.8
Frontier Power Company	13.5	13.6	-	13.5
Guernsey-Muskingum El Coop Inc	13.9	12.6	11.2	13.4
Hancock-Wood Electric Coop Inc	13.4	11.4	8.9	11.6
Holmes-Wayne Electric Coop Inc	12.4	11.3	8.9	11.4
Licking Rural Electric Inc	13.6	14	10.9	13.5
Logan County Coop Power & Light	14	11.9	8	10.4
Lorain-Medina R E C, Inc	12.6	11.1	6.6	11.3
Mid-Ohio Energy Coop, Inc	13.4	13.3	11.5	13
Midwest Electric, Inc	12.2	9.9	8.6	11.3
Midwest Energy Cooperative	13.9	13	-	13.6
North Central Elec Coop, Inc	12.6	14.6	9.1	12
North Western Elec Coop, Inc	12.6	11.7	9.4	12
Paulding-Putman Elec Coop, Inc	11.9	9.8	7.9	10.5
Pioneer Rural Elec Coop, Inc - (OH)	13.7	12.5	7.1	9.9
South Central Power Company	11.9	11.1	7.7	10.6
Tricounty Rural Elec Coop, Inc (OH)	NA	NA	NA	12
Union Rural Electric Coop, Inc	13.6	11.2	8	9.9
Washington Electric Coop - (OH)	14.8	16.2	10.1	14.9

Publish Owned Coroll Hailiains	Total
Publicly Owned - Small Utilities	Rev/kWh
Arcadia, Village of	12.2
Arcanum, City of	11.1
Beach City Board of Public Affairs	12.3
Bethel, Village of	10.5
Blanchester, Village of	11.6
Bloomdale, Village of	12.8
Bradner, Village of	12.7
Brewster, Village of	8.8
Carey, Village of	7.6
Columbiana, City of	8.3
Custar, City of	10.3
Cygnet, Village of	10.6
Deshler Municipal Utilities	10.9
Edgerton, Village of	10
Eldorado, City of	10.9
Elmore, Village of	12
Genoa, Village of	14.3

Average Revenue per kWh, 2016 (in cents) Ohio

Georgetown, Village of	9.8
Glouster, Village of	12.2
Grafton, Village of	13.9
Greenwich, Village of	10.5
Hamersville, Village of	10.5
Haskins, Village of	10.7
Hubbard, City of	9.5
Jackson Center, Village of	11.5
Lakeview, Village of	12.8
Lodi Board of Public Affairs	10.2
	11.4
Lucas, Village of Marshallville, Village of	11.4
	13.2
Mendon, Village of	
Milan, Village of	13.4
Montroller Village of	8.9
Montpelier, Village of	10.4
New Bremen, Village of	9.2
New Knoxville Municipal Electric	11.7
Newton Falls, City of	12.9
Oak Harbor Public Power	12.5
Obetz, Village of	9.4
Ohio City, Village of	9.8
Pemberville, Village of	12.7
Pioneer, Village of	10.3
Plymouth, Village of	11.8
Prospect Corp.	9.2
Republic, Village of	13
Ripley, City of	10.9
Seville Board of Public Affairs	8.2
Shiloh, Village of	11.9
South Vienna Corp.	10.7
St. Clairsville, City of	12.1
Sycamore Utilities	9.5
Tontogany, Village of	10.4
Versailles Utilities	10.8
Waynesfield, Village of	12.6
Wellington, Village of	9.9
Wharton, Village of	8.9
Woodsfield Municipal Power	9.8
Woodville, Village of	14.1

Source: U.S. Department of Energy, Energy Information Administration, Form EIA-861, 2016 data. Prepared November 2017 by the American Public Power Association, Regulatory Affairs Department. Revenue per kilowatt hour data represent full-service sales only. See final tab, "Unbundled Sales," for unbundled rates.

^{*} Note: State revenue per kilowatt-hour totals include only utilities that report data on Form EIA-861, long form.